BID RECOMMENDATION FORM

Title: Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements
Bid No.: 2015-85
Date Opened:  6/1/15 @ 3:00PM
Construction
e REIM CONSTRUCTION j
UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED

ITEM| QUANTITY [ DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

0.1 1 LS Mobilization 3,000.00 ,000.00

0.2 6 MO Barricades, signs, and Traffic Handling $1,500.00 $9,000.00

0.3 6 MO Stormwater Pollution PrGVention Plan $900.00 $5,400.00

TA

$4,927.40

. 14. $347.00
1.2 1,422 LF $IN SDR 26 $21.50] $30,573.00
1.3 26 LF 18 IN SDR 23 $89.00 $2,314.00
1.4 9 EA Sanitary Sewer Service Line $5806.00 $5,274.00
1.5 4 BEA 4' DIA FG Sewer Manhole. $4,310.00] $17,240.00
1.6 1,422 LF Trench Safety System $1.60 $2,275.20
- Josephine Storm: Sewer Inip. Phase 1 > il
. . Preparation of ROW $347.00 $4,753.90
22 492 LF 24 in HDPE $47.50 $23,370.00
2.3 450 LF 30 in HDPE $66.00} $29,700.00
2.4 6 EA Inlet Type X-1 and Grate $5,490.00} $32,940.00
2.5 4 BA Precast Junction Box $2,590.00] $10,360.00
2.6 35.EA Existing Culvert Removal $125.00 $4,375.00
27 | 942 LF __ |[Trench Safety System $1.60] $1,507.20
SUBTOTAL.....ovvvenn, e
NETTOTAL ....ovovicinvnnsns
TERMS. . vvvniieneiannncens
DELIVERY .. iiiii e iinannnns
RECOMMENDATION:

Reject: Bid 2015-85 Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements

Budgeted Amount Available:
Additional Funds Required:

Department: Public Works/Utilities/CDBG
$424,884.20
N/A
Tom Reyna AD PWKS

Prepared

DISCLAIMER: :
The above bid recommendation is made by Department Directors and the final award is subject to City Council approval.

Page 244




BID RECOMMENDATION FORM
Title: Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements
Bid No.: 2015-85
Date Opened:  6/1/15 @ 3:00PM

o REIM CONSTRUCTIONT

e R R L INC SR PR s L
~UNTT [EXTENDED| UNIT |EXTENDED| ONIT— [EXTENDED

;TEM QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES| porew | pRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

De T.a Rosa:Storm. Sew Phase!

3.1 Preparat:on of ROW $347.00 $4,858.00
3.2 30" HDPE $65.50] $55,806.00
3.3 36" HDPE $79.50]  $41,737.50
3.4 Precast Curb Inlet $4,150.00] $16,600,00
3.5 Precast Curb Inlet Extension $415.00 $2,075.00
3.6 Precast Junction Box $2.,580.00 $5,160.00]
3.7 20 EA Existing Culvert Removal - $122.00 $2,440.00j
3.8 | 1,377LF Trench Safety System $1.60 $2,203.20]
_ Total Base Bid $322,889.40
4.1 12.6 STA Preparatnon of ROW $297.00 $3,742.20]
42 | 1,260 LF 8 In SDR 26 $19.00] $23,940.00
4.3 4 EA Sanitary Sewer Service Line $490.00 $1,960.00
44 3 EA 4' Dia FG Sewer Manhole $3,370.00f $10,110.00
45 1 1,260 LF Trench Safety System $1.35 $1,701.00
_ o Sub Total $41,453.20
S : dd/Alternate De 1.2 Rosa Str. Sew. Phase I || o
5.1 7.2 §TA Preparation of ROW $297.00 $2,138.40
5.2 705 LF 24in IN HDPE _ $40.75) $28,728.75
SUBTOTAL.........ovvvinnnn
NETTOTAL.......covivnevnn
TERMS. ......... tretiessaaa
DELIVERY .....coivvnnnrnans
RECOMMENDATION:
Reject: Bid 2015-85 Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements Department: Public Works/Utilities/CDBG
Budgeted Amount Available: $424,884.20
Additional Funds Required: N/A
Prepared Tom Reyna AD PWKS
DISCLAIMER:

The above bid recommendation is made by Department Directors and the final award is subject to City Council approval. Page 245




BID RECOMMENDATION FORM

Title: Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements

BidNo.. 2015-85
Date Opened:  6/1/15 @ 3:00PM
- REIMCONSTRUCTION. -
UNIT [EXTENDE UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED
ITEM| QUANTITY |DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES PRICE PRICE. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE
5.3 3 EA Precast Curb Inlet $3,540.00] $10,620.00
54 3 EA Precast Curb Inlet Extension $354.00 $1,062.00
5.5 5 EA Existing Culvert Removal $104.00 $520.00
5.6 705 LF Trench Safety System $1.35 $951.75
Sub-Total $44,020.90
dd/Alternate Josephine yImp:
6.1 14 STA  |Preparation of ROW $297.00 $4,068.90
6.2 3,352 SY Salvage Haul Stockpile Existing Material $1.95 $6,536.40
6.3 3,352 SY Excavation $2.25 $7,542.00
6.4 373 CY Embankment $21.00 $7,833.00
6.5 5,027 8Y Rework Subgrade (6in) & Lime Treatment $2.10] $10,556.70
6.6 25.14 TN Lime Treatment for Subgrade $224.00 $5,631.36
6.7 5,027 8Y Rework and lime Treat Base $2.10]  $10,556.70
6.8 75.8 TN Lime Treatment for base $224.00]  $16,979.20|
6.9 4,418 SY 2.5" Compacted HotOMix Asphaltic Concrete $13.75] $60,747.50
6.1 2,178 LF 18" Curb and Gutter $10.00 $21,780.00
6.11 2 EA ADA Curb Ramp $996.00 $1,992.00
6.12 90 SY Driveway (Concrete) $47.50 $4,275.00
6.13 660 SY Driveway (ACP) $19.75] $13,035.00
6.14 | 3400 EA Relocate $127.00 $4.318.00
I Sub-Total $175,851.7¢6
SUBTOTAL........... teeanas
NETTOTAL .....cvviiiiann.n
TERMS. ..oieiiiiavirananans
DELIVERY ...iiievnvinnnnnns
RECOMMENDATION:

Reiect: Bid 2015-85 Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements

Department: Public Works/Utilities/fCDBG

Budgeted Amount Available: $424,884.20
Additional Funds Required: N/A
Prepared Tom Reyna AD PWKS
DISCLAIMER: Page 246

The above bid recommendation is made by Department Directors and the final award is subject to City Council approval.



BID RECOMMENDATION FORM
Title: Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements
Bid No.: 2015-85
Date Opened:  6/1/15 @ 3:00PM

- REIM CONSTRUCTION
UN IT EXTDNDED UNIT EXTENDED UNITY EXTENDED
ITEM| QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE
.. dd/Alternate D& La Rosa Roadway Imp. Ry
7.1 159 STA.  |[Preparation of ROW $297.00 $4,722.30
7.2 3,882 SY Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Existing Material $1.95 $7,569.90
7.3 3,882 SY Excavation (6" - 18") $2.25 $8,734.50
7.4 432 CY Embankment $21.00 $9,072.00
7.5 5,823 8Y Rework Subgrade(6") and Lime Treatment $2.10§ $12,228.30
7.6 58.23 TN Lime Treatment for Subgrade $224.00] $13,043.52
7.7 5,823 SY Rework and lime Treat Base $2.10] $12,228.30
7.8 87.8 TN Lime Treatment for base $224.00F $19,662.72
7.9 5,117 8Y 2.5" Compacted Hot-Mix Asphaltic Concrete $13.75] $70,358.75
710 | 2,112 LF 18" Curb $10.00] $21,120.00
7.11 2.0 EA ADA Curb Ramp $996.00 $1,992.00
7.12 345 SY Sidewaik Across Driveway $19.25 $6,641.25
7.13 1,087 SY Driveway (ACP) $19.75F 3$21,468.25
7.14 8 EA Relocate, Adjust, Install Mailbox $134.00 $1,072.00
7.15 11 EA Signs $502.00 $5,522.00
7.16 1,350 LF Pavement Markings $0.75 $1,012.50
Sub Total $216,448.29
SUBTOTAL. .....oovvvueraans
NETTOTAL .....covvviivanes
DELIVERY..... e
RECOMMENDATION:
Reject: Bid 2015-85 Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements Department: Public Works/Utilities/fCDBG
Budgeted Amount Available: $424.884.20
Additional Funds Required: N/A
Prepared Tom Reyna AD PWKS
DISCLAIMER:

The above bid recommendation is made by Department Directors and the final award is subject to City Council approval.

Page 247




BID RECOMMENDATION FORM
Title: Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements
Bid No.: 2015-85
Date Opened:  6/1/15 @ 3:00PM

EXTENDE UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED
ITEM| QUANTITY || DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE
8 : | Add/Alternate De La Rosa Roadway Imp. Phasedl|l - = =} .
8.1 10.5 STA  ||Preparation of ROW $297.00 $3,118.50
3.2 2,567 SU Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Existing Material $1.95 $5,005.65
8.3 2,567 8Y Excavation (6" - 18™) $2.25 $5,775.75
8.4 286 CY Embankment $21.00 $6,006.00;
85 | 3,850 SY Rework Subgrade(6") and Lime Treatment $2.10 $8,085.00|
8.6 38.5 TN Lime Treatment for Subgrade $224.00 $8,624.00
8.7 3,850 SY Rework and lime Treat Base $2.10 $8.,085.00
8.8 58.04 TN Lime Treatment for base $224.00] $13,000.96
3.9 3.384 8Y 2.5" Compacted Hot-Mix Asphaltic Concrete $13.75] $46,530.00
3.10 1 2,222 LF 18" Curb and Gutter $10.00] $22,220.00
8.11 3 EA ADA Curb Ramp $996.00 $2,988.00
8.12 115 SY _ |[Sidewalk Across Driveway $44.50]  $5,117.50
3.13 30 8Y Driveway (ACP) $19.75 $592.50
8.14 8 EA Relocate, Adjust, Install Mailbox $99.50 $796,00
8.15 5 EA Signs $502.00 $2,510.00
8.16 1,300 LF Pavement Markings $50.75 $975.00
Sub-Total $139,429.86
dd/Alternate Josephine Storm Sewer o
9.1 117 EA Conflict Junction Box 3'X3'X3.5 $4,500.00] $76,500.00
Sub-Total $76,500.00
SUBTOTAL......ooninennnenn
NETTOTAL ............ ceres
TERMS. .....ciiiiiiiinnnnss
DELIVERY ....ovvinvnnnnnnns
RECOMMENDATION:
Reject: Bid 2015-85 Montemayor & Hilda Subdivision Improvements Department: Public Works/Utilities/CDBG
Budgeted Amount Available: $424,884.20
Additional Funds Required: N/A

Prepared Tom Reyna AD PWKS

DISCLATMER:
The above bid recommendation is made by Department Directors and the final award is subject to City Council approval. Page 248




